

# COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-1	1854	Version:	2	Name:		
Туре:	Info	Informational Report			Status:	Passed	
File created:	12/2	20/2021			In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	1/11	/2022			Final action:	1/11/2022	
Title:	Lifetime Achievement Award Resolution for Dr. Peter Lehman (Supervisor Mike Wilson)						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. S	taff Repor	t, 2. Dr. Pe	ter Le	hman Lifetime A	chievement Award Resolution	.pdf
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Act	ion	Result
1/11/2022	2	Board of	f Superviso	rs	ар	proved	Pass
То:		Board of	of Superv	visors			
From:		Superv	isor Mike	e Wil	son		
Agenda Section:		Consent					
<u>SUBJECT</u> : Lifetime Achi	evem	ent Awa	rd Resolu	ition	for Dr. Peter I	ehman (Supervisor Mike	e Wilson)

### **RECOMMENDATION(S)**:

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Authorize the Chair to sign the resolution.

<u>SOURCE OF FUNDING</u>: N/A

# DISCUSSION:

The Board of Supervisors is honoring Dr. Peter Lehman for his lifetime achievement award and his many years of innovation and service to advance clean and renewable energy solutions to help fight climate change.

<u>FINANCIAL IMPACT</u>: N/A

### STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK:

This action supports your Board's Strategic Framework by providing community-appropriate levels of service.

#### OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT: N/A

<u>ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS</u>: Board discretion

# ATTACHMENTS:

A. Resolution

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL: Board Order No.: N/A Meeting of: N/A File No.: N/A